
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02382

12/08/
2017

BELL, TONY 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. BELL, TONY 
EDWARD

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02383

12/08/
2017

BELL, TONY 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. BELL, TONY 
EDWARD

NO D.L. IN POSSESSION 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02384

12/08/
2017

BUFFALOHEAD, 
KEITH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. BUFFALOHEAD, 
KEITH SR

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02385

12/08/
2017

BURNS, FRANK 
CHANDLER Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. BURNS, FRANK 
CHANDLER

NO SEAT BELT - 
PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02386

12/08/
2017

CALHOUN, DOUGLAS 
CRAIG Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. CALHOUN, 
DOUGLAS CRAIG

INATTENTIVE DRIVING 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2017-
00148

12/08/
2017

CASE, BRENDA SUE Plaintiff
CASE, BRENDA SUE vs. 
CASE, CHARLES 
FROSTER

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2017-
00148

12/08/
2017

CASE, CHARLES 
FROSTER Defendant

CASE, BRENDA SUE vs. 
CASE, CHARLES 
FROSTER

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02387

12/08/
2017

CHAMBERS, BRANDON 
DEAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. CHAMBERS, 
BRANDON DEAN

OPERATE M/V AT SPEED 
GREATER THAN 
REASONABLE & PROPER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02388

12/08/
2017

CLINTON, JOSHUA 
DALE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. CLINTON, JOSHUA 
DALE

NO SEAT BELT - 
PASSENGER NOT 
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02389

12/08/
2017

COMBS, RICHARD 
EUGENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. COMBS, RICHARD 
EUGENE

DUS (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02390

12/08/
2017

COMBS, RICHARD 
EUGENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. COMBS, RICHARD 
EUGENE

IMPROPER STOP, STAND 
OR PARK IN ROADWAY 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02391

12/08/
2017

DAVILA, EUGENIO Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. DAVILA, EUGENIO

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02392

12/08/
2017

DAVILA, EUGENIO Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. DAVILA, EUGENIO

OPER M/V W/O A VALID 
D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02376

12/08/
2017

DE LA ROSA, ERIC Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. DE LA ROSA, ERIC

OPER M/V W/O A VALID 
D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02375

12/08/
2017

DEFOOR, STEPHANE 
GWEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. DEFOOR, STEPHANE 
GWEN

OPER M/V W/O A VALID 
D.L. (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02377

12/08/
2017

DYER, TODD 
WILLIAM Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DYER, TODD WILLIAM

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02393

12/08/
2017

ELLMAN, DENNIS 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ELLMAN, DENNIS JAMES

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02394

12/08/
2017

ELLMAN, DENNIS 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ELLMAN, DENNIS JAMES

TOC LIQUOR (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02395

12/08/
2017

FYE, JEREMY M Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
FYE, JEREMY M

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02396

12/08/
2017

GAULKE, JAMES 
WILLIAM Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GAULKE, JAMES WILLIAM

DUR (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02397

12/08/
2017

GUINN, TENAYA 
WINONNA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GUINN, TENAYA WINONNA

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02398

12/08/
2017

HOLLINGSWORTH, ADAM 
TYLER Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOLLINGSWORTH, ADAM 
TYLER

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02399

12/08/
2017

HUNT, LOREN 
THOMAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HUNT, LOREN THOMAS

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2017-
00998

12/08/
2017

JEFFERIES, KERRIE 
M Defendant

JEFFERSON CAPITAL 
SYSTEMS LLC vs. 
JEFFERIES, KERRIE M

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2017-
00998

12/08/
2017

JEFFERSON CAPITAL 
SYSTEMS Plaintiff

JEFFERSON CAPITAL 
SYSTEMS LLC vs. 
JEFFERIES, KERRIE M

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02400

12/08/
2017

KALISH, FRANCHESCA JA 
VON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KALISH, FRANCHESCA JA 
VON

SPEEDING 11-14 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02401

12/08/
2017

KEENON, JUSTIN 
DWAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KEENON, JUSTIN DWAYNE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02402

12/08/
2017

KELLY, BRIAN 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KELLY, BRIAN LEE

FAIL TO PAY TAXES 
DUE STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02403

12/08/
2017

KRIEBEL, VALEN 
ELIZABETH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
KRIEBEL, VALEN 
ELIZABETH

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02435

12/08/
2017

LANDS, TYLER 
EUGENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LANDS, TYLER EUGENE

SPEEDING 26-30 OVER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02404

12/08/2
017

LEE, MACIO 
ANTHONY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LEE, MACIO 
ANTHONY

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2017-
00734

12/08/2
017

LEWIS, BRANDON 
GENE Defendant

WATTERS, DUSTIN 
JAMES vs. LEWIS, 
BRANDON GENE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02378

12/08/2
017

LIGGINS, ASHTON 
JOEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LIGGINS, ASHTON 
JOEL

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02379

12/08/2
017

LIGGINS, ASHTON 
JOEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LIGGINS, ASHTON 
JOEL

TRANSPORT OPEN 
CONTAINER OF BEER 3.2 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02405

12/08/2
017

LONG, WILLIAM 
RAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LONG, WILLIAM RAY

POSSESS MARIJUANA (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02406

12/08/2
017

LONG, WILLIAM 
RAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LONG, WILLIAM RAY

TRANSPORT OPEN 
CONTAINER OF BEER 3.2 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02407

12/08/2
017

LONG, WILLIAM 
RAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LONG, WILLIAM RAY

POSSESS DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02408

12/08/2
017

LONG, WILLIAM 
RAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. LONG, WILLIAM RAY

DUS SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02409

12/08/2
017

MANGRUM, CASEY 
SCOTT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MANGRUM, CASEY 
SCOTT

TRANSPORT OPEN 
CONTAINER OF BEER 3.2 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02410

12/08/2
017

MARTIN, CLARK 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MARTIN, CLARK 
EDWARD

NO SEAT BELT - PASSENGER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02411

12/08/2
017

MAYSE, SHANE 
CODY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MAYSE, SHANE 
CODY

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02412

12/08/2
017

MERCER, DON 
DUANE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MERCER, DON 
DUANE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER 
NOT WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02413

12/08/2
017

MONTIEL, 
EMMANUEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MONTIEL, 
EMMANUEL

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02414

12/08/2
017

MORGAN, MICHAEL 
SCOTT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MORGAN, MICHAEL 
SCOTT

POSSESS MARIJUANA (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02433

12/08/2
017

MORGAN, MICHAEL 
SCOTT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MORGAN, MICHAEL 
SCOTT

POSSESS DRUG 
PARAPHERNALIA (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02434

12/08/2
017

MORGAN, MICHAEL 
SCOTT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MORGAN, MICHAEL 
SCOTT

TOC ALCOHOL (TR) TITLE 37
537

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02415

12/08/2
017

MORTON, DARRIN 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MORTON, DARRIN 
MICHAEL

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02416

12/08/2
017

PAGE, SHANE Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. PAGE, SHANE

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02417

12/08/2
017

PARSON, RONI 
DANIELLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. PARSON, RONI 
DANIELLE

FAIL TO WEAR SEATBELT 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2017-
00999

12/08/2
017

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOC LLC Plaintiff

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOC LLC vs. 
RICHMOND, SARAH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02418

12/08/2
017

RHODD, 
LEMUEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. RHODD, LEMUEL III

OPERATE M/V AT SPEED 
GREATER THAN 
REASONABLE & PROPER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02419

12/08/2
017

RHODD, 
LEMUEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. RHODD, LEMUEL III

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2017-
00999

12/08/2
017

RICHMOND, 
SARAH Defendant

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOC LLC vs. 
RICHMOND, SARAH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02420

12/08/2
017

SARDINA, GABRIEL 
ALEXIS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SARDINA, GABRIEL 
ALEXIS

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02421

12/08/2
017

SCOTT, CARLA 
RENEA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SCOTT, CARLA 
RENEA

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02422

12/08/2
017

SCOTT, CARLA 
RENEA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SCOTT, CARLA 
RENEA

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02423

12/08/2
017

SCOTT, CARLA 
RENEA Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SCOTT, CARLA 
RENEA

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE 
STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02380

12/08/2
017

SEWELL, COLT 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SEWELL, COLT LEE

RECKLESS DRIVING 1ST 
OFFENSE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02381

12/08/2
017

SHORES, KRISTOPHER 
GEORGE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SHORES, 
KRISTOPHER GEORGE

DUS (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02424

12/08/2
017

SMITH, BRANDON 
SCOTT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SMITH, BRANDON 
SCOTT

FAIL TO WEAR SEATBELT 
(TR)

http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702424
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702424
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702381
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702381
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702380
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702380
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702423
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702423
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702422
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702422
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702421
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702421
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702420
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702420
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++1700999
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++1700999
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702419
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702419
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702418
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702418
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++1700999
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++1700999
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702417
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702417
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702416
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702416
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702415
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702415
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702434
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1702434
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02425

12/08/2
017

SMITH, CHAD 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
SMITH, CHAD EDWARD

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE 
STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02426

12/08/2
017

SMITH, CHAD 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
SMITH, CHAD EDWARD

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
SECURITY VERIF. FORM 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02427

12/08/2
017

STODDARD, REBEKAH 
LEIGH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
STODDARD, REBEKAH 
LEIGH

FAIL TO WEAR SEATBELT 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2017-
00147

12/08/2
017

SWORDS, JENNIFER 
ANNE Plaintiff

SWORDS, JENNIFER 
ANNE vs. SWORDS, 
SHANE RHEAM

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2017-
00147

12/08/2
017

SWORDS, SHANE 
RHEAM Defendant

SWORDS, JENNIFER 
ANNE vs. SWORDS, 
SHANE RHEAM

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02428

12/08/2
017

TODD, CHRISTINA 
LOUISE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
TODD, CHRISTINA 
LOUISE

FAIL TO WEAR SEATBELT 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02429

12/08/2
017

WASHA, TALLSUN 
JR Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
WASHA, TALLSUN JR

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2017-
00734

12/08/2
017

WATTERS, DUSTIN 
JAMES Plaintiff

WATTERS, DUSTIN JAMES
vs. LEWIS, BRANDON 
GENE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02430

12/08/2
017

WILLINGHAM, HOLLY 
ANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
WILLINGHAM, HOLLY 
ANN

SPEEDING 36-OVER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02431

12/08/2
017

WILLINGHAM, HOLLY 
ANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
WILLINGHAM, HOLLY 
ANN

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2017-
02432

12/08/2
017

WILSON, DYLAN 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.
WILSON, DYLAN LEE

SPEEDING 21-25 OVER
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